

ପଞ୍ଜୀକୃତ

ପ୍ରଥମ ଶ୍ରେଣୀ ପ୍ରାପ୍ତ

ଦିନ

୧୭-୧୧-୧୯୮୮

(MMQSY-Gen).

2024

Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

BELGUSABAI

DIVISION

BELGUSABAI

SUB-DIVISION

କମ୍ପାନୀ -

ଫାକ୍ଟରୀ

ଖୁମ୍ବି

"IT on A/c Bill"

16

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
" ABSTRACT OF COST "					
Name of work :- Construction of Road					
from Laxanpur Pathela tola Road					
to paswan tola Sondippi under					
mmssy (Gen) L= 0.500 km					
Block - Baguserai					
Name of Agency - BIPIN KUMAR					
Agreement No - 02SBD/2023-2024 mmssy (Gen)					
Date of Agreement - 25/08/2023.					
Actual date of completion - 15/03/2024					
Measurement date - 15/03/2024					
Agreement Rate - 10% below of B.O.B.					

<u>Item No-01 providing and fixing</u>					
<u>setting out pillar - do - do</u>					
<u>all complete job as per EIR</u>					
<u>B/F page No - (6)</u>					
<u>1 NO @ Rs 4575.74 / Nos</u>					<u>4576=00</u>
<u>Item No-02 providing and fixing of</u>					
<u>Refresher pillar - do - do</u>					
<u>all complete job as per EIR</u>					
<u>B/F page No - (6)</u>					
<u>2 NOS @ Rs 2116.40 / Nos</u>					<u>4233=00</u>
<u>Item No-03 clearing and grubbing</u>					
<u>Road land by manually means</u>					
<u>including uprooting wild vegetation</u>					
<u>etc are Removal from Roadway</u>					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
do do all complete job as per E/E					
B/E page no - (7)					
					0.35 Hectare @ Rs 72697.86/Ha = 25444=00
Item No-04 Construction of Road					
embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with approved					
Quality of Materials do do					
all complete job as per E/E					
B/E page no - (12)					
Lead upto 281.62 M ³ @ Rs 260.90/M ³					73475=00
1000m 280.7 S.P.					73,234.63

Item No-05 excavation of Road					
way in soil by manual					
Means box cutting work do					
do all complete job as per E/E					
B/E page no - (7)					
					37.50 M ³ @ Rs 103.85/M ³ = 3894=00
Item No-06 Construction of embankment with approved material					
deposited from Road way do					
do all complete job as per E/E					
B/E page no - (7)					
					22.50 M ³ @ Rs 81.37/M ³ = 1831=00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No-07 providing and laying of					
granular sub base by providing					
well graded material with approved					
Quantity	do	do	all	complete	
Job as per	Per	E/E			
B/E page No-(8)					
	53.25 m ³	@ Rs	2413.45/m ³		= 1,28,516=00
Item No-08 providing and laying, spreading					
in compacting stone Aggregate					
of specific size to water bound					
macadam WBM-ungraded with					
approved	Quantity of materials				
do	do	all	complete	Job	
as per	E/E				
B/E page No-(8)					
	143.25 m ³	@ Rs	4066.22/m ³		= 5,82,486=00
Item No-09 construction of concrete					
floorment plain cement concrete					
work pavement thickness as per					
design with approved quality					
of material	do	do	all	complete	
Job as per	Per	E/E			
B/E page No-(13)					
	305.52 m ³	@ Rs	7637.61/m ³		= 23,33,443=00
Item No-10 construction of subgrade					
and earthen shoulder with					
approved quality of materials	do				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
do	211	complete	Job as per		
E/I					
B/E page no - (4)					
					$489.10 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 264.44/\text{m}^3 = 1,29,338.00$
Item No-11					providing and laying of
					hot applied thermoplastic compound
Road Marking		2.5mm thick	121m		
approved		Quality of	Materials. do		
do all		complete	Job as per		
E/I					
B/E page no - (5)					
					$100.0 \text{ m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 946.87/\text{m}^2 = 94,687.00$
Item No-12					providing and fixing
					direction and identification Board
					and place Board upto reference
Sign as per		IRC.	do	do	
all		complete	Job as per	E/I	
B/E page no - (5)					
					$1 \text{ No} @ \text{Rs } 15,013/\text{No} = 15,013.00$
Item No-13					providing and fixing
					10m stone post and 200m stone
post		with	approved	Quality	
of material		do	do	all complete	
Job as per		E/I			
B/E page no - (4)					
					$115 \text{ km post} - 2 \text{ Nos} @ \text{Rs } 2844.60/\text{No} = 56,89.00$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(ii) 200m Stone post -					
2 Nos @ Rs 807.81 / Nos					1616=00
Item No-14 Providing and fixing					
OF Recto-reflective Cautionary Board					
Traffic sign Board as per IRC					
1.67 made of 15mm thick MS					
Steel Board with approved quality					
of materials --do-- do-- all					
complete job as per EIR					
B/F page No - (15)					
(i) 600mm Equilateral A - 2 Nos					
@ Rs 4548.45 / No					9097=00
(i) 600x450mm Rectangular Board					
1 No @ Rs 6594.61 / No					6595=00
(iii) 600mm dia Circular Board					
2 Nos @ Rs 5972.18 / No					11944=00
(iv) 900mm octagonal Board					
1 No @ Rs 10333.05 / No					10333=00
Item No-15 Providing and fixing					
of Project Board of typical massy					
Information sign Board with logo					
as per MORD specification and					
direction of EIR					
B/F page No - (5)					
3 Nos @ Rs 11325.53 / Nos					33977=00
					Rs 34,65,854=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/F =	634,65,854=00
Add W.S.T 18%				(+)	6,23,854=00
Add L.C.T 1%				(+)	34,659=00
				Rs	41,24,367=00
Add S.F 10%				Rs	58,960=00
				Rs	41,83,327=00
As per Agreement 10% less				(-)	4,18,333=00
				Rs	37,64,994=00
1st Previous Payment less				(-)	913,584=00
				Rs	28,51,410=00

Material statement:-

① Cement - 94.71MT

② Sand - 137.48m³③ Stone chips - 274.96m³④ Earth work - 570.72m³

Certified that -

① Work done has been completed

as per specification and satisfactory

② No tools and plants issued to the Contractor.

③ Quantity being paid is not more than the quantity actually done at site.

④ There is nothing outstanding against this bill.

15/03/2024
J.E.

15/03/2024
A.E.

Continuation